
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and # Temporary Personnel Services (Multiyear Contract) 
RFP No. 15-500357 

Procurement Agent Crystal Creekmore 
Date Solicitation bid prices expire. (Indicate if 
vendor has agreed to extend bid date/prices.  
Include new date.) 

N/A 
 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number 
of Expired Contract (If no previous contract, please 
indicate N/A) 
 

Temporary Personnel Services (Multiyear Contract) 
RFP No. 15-500357, CPAs 1009746 & 1016091 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and 
Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award 
Amount) 

$13,157,056.00 
 
CPA 1009746 
Corporate Temps, Inc. 
$10,029,980.36 
 
$1,086,000.00 – Initial 
$2,000,000.00 – CO1 
$4,000,000.00 – CO2 
$   818,172.00 – CO3 
$1,574,985.00 – CO4 
+$550,823.36 – moved from CPA 1016091(various moves) 
 
CPA 1016091 
Aim Hire, LLC dba Jibe Staffing 
$3,127,075.64 
 
$1,086,000.00 – Initial 
$1,000,000.00 – CO1 
$1,000,000.00 – CO2 
$   388,094.00 – CO3 
$   203,805.00 – CO4 
- $550,823.36 – moved to CPA 1009746 (various moves) 
 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract(s) 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract 
and include Total Amount Spent) 

$11,861,336.65 
 
CPA 1009746 
$8,752,123.40  
 
$1,682,886.72 – Initial 
$2,499,769.00 – CO1 
$3,554,766.89 – CO2 
$   287,103.05 – CO3 
$   727,597.74 – CO4 
 
CPA 1016091 
$3,109,213.25 
 



$   443,705.36 – Initial 
$   542,532.47 – CO1 
$1,502,075.63 – CO2 
$   731,660.04 – CO3 
$   547,733.75 – CO4 
 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner 
Name and Title, Number of years in business and 
Number of years doing business with DeKalb 
County)  
(LSBE:  LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation 
Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Address, Type of Work Provided, Number of 
years in business and Previous Business/Contracts 
and Amounts in DeKalb County) 

Corporate Temps, Inc. Prime  
Director: Shawn Menefee  
Years in Business: 27  
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: for at least 15 years 
 
KLS Workforce Solutions – LSBE-MSA - 20%  
1280 W Peachtree St NW, Suite 140, Atlanta, GA 30309  
Owner: Calvin Green  
Years in Business: 10  
Years doing business with DeKalb: 3  
Services Provided: Recruitment and Staffing Assistance  
Amount Paid to Date: $1,437,944.79 
 
Aim Hire, LLC dba Jibe Staffing - Prime  
President: Brian Walker  
Years in Business: 14  
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 3  
 
Smart Building Systems, Inc. – LSBE-DeKalb – 25%  
3904 N. Druid Hills Rd., No. 347, Decatur, GA 30033  
Owner: Christopher Richard  
Years in Business: 12  
Years Doing business w/DeKalb: 3  
Services Provided: Labor, Recruitment and Management  
Amount Paid to Date: $652,575.40  
 

Attachments 
 

Change Order Request Form 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 




	Walk-On for Extension of Temporary Service Contracts
	Walk-On for Extension of Temporary Service Contracts - Agenda Notes
	Walk-On for Extension of Temporary Service Contracts - Change Order Request



