
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Temporary Personnel Services (Multiyear Contract) 

RFP No. 15-500357 

Procurement Technician Sophia Thomas 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions  

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of Expired 
Contract (If no previous contract, 
please indicate N/A)  

Temporary Personnel Services (Multiyear Contract) 
RFP 15-500357 

CPA No. 1009746 (Corporate Temps, Inc.) 
CPA No. 1016091 (Jibe Staffing) 

Current Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount (Include increases and 
Total Award Amount) 

$10,172,000.00 

CPA No. 1009746 (Corporate Temps, Inc.)   
$7,086,000.00
$575,000.000 Moved from CPA No. 1016091 
Total $7,661,000.00

CPA No. 1016091 (Jibe Staffing) 
$3,086,000.00
($575,000.00) Moved to CPA No. 1009746 
Total $2,511,000.00

Previous Amount Spent on Current 
Contract(s) (If multiple award, List 
Amount Spent per Contract and 
include Total Amount Spent) 

$10,097,155.22 

CPA No. 1009746 (Corporate Temps, Inc.) 
$7,660,569.22 

CPA No. 1016091 (Jibe Staffing) 
$2,436,586.00

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Number years in business and 
Number of Years doing business with 
DeKalb County) 

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company 
Name, Owner Name and Title, 
Address, Type of Work Provided, 
Number of years in business and 
Previous Business/Contracts and 
Amounts in DeKalb County) 

Corporate Temps, Inc. Prime 
Director: Shawn Menefee 
Number of Years In Business: 27 
Number of Years Doing Business with the County: 14 

KLS Workforce Solutions – LSBE-MSA - 20% 
1280 W Peachtree St NW, Suite 140, Atlanta, GA 
30309 
Owner: Calvin Green 
Years In Business: 10 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 3 
Services Provided: Recruitment and Staffing Assistance 
Amount Spent To Date: $1,264,904.03 

Jibe Staffing - Prime 
President: Brian Walker 
Years in Business: 14 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 3 

cghorner
Cross-Out



Smart Building Systems, Inc. – LSBE-DeKalb – 25% 
Owner: Christopher Richard 
3904 N. Druid Hills Rd., No.347, Decatur, GA 30033 
Years In Business: 12 
Years Doing business w/DeKalb: 3 
Services Provided: Labor, Recruitment and 
Management  
LSBE Spent To Date: $466,672.00 

Attachments Change Order Requests 




